
  Agenda Item 03b 

EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  

www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  April 1, 2025 

 

TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  

 

FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 
 

RE:   Incident Activity Reports for March 2025 

 
 

Twenty-four incidents occurred in the Kensington community in March, a decrease of nine incidents from 

the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of 

incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 55 responded 

to forty-eight calls for service, this is a decrease of eleven incidents from the previous month. Overall, the 

El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 880 calls for service for the year. 

 

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident 

reporting systems. It also includes the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls 

for each type, and all the responses in the Kensington community. 

 

 Call Type   

Incident 
Count Percentages 

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 0 0.00% 

2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 

3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 16 66.67% 

4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 3 12.50% 

5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 2 8.33% 

6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 1 4.17% 

7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 2 8.33% 

8: Weather/Storm (Storm and weather related) 0 0.00% 

 Totals   24 100.00% 

     

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
  

 

http://www.el-cerrito.org/


E55 Responses 
March 2025

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0025026954 01-Mar-25 08:01:29 444 Carmel AVE El Cerrito E155
2 0025027097 01-Mar-25 14:12:11 611M Grizzly Peak BLVD Berkeley E155
3 0025027216 01-Mar-25 20:08:48 321 Willamette AVE Kensington E155
4 0025028136 04-Mar-25 07:14:57 118 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
5 0025028161 04-Mar-25 08:31:17 350 Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E155
6 0025028769 05-Mar-25 17:20:06 321 Wellesley AVE Kensington E155
7 0025029143 06-Mar-25 15:19:29 321 Kensington CT Kensington E155
8 0025029336 07-Mar-25 03:01:24 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155
9 0025029757 08-Mar-25 02:32:56 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155

10 0025030265 09-Mar-25 09:53:41 321 Camelot CT Kensington E155
11 0025030390 09-Mar-25 16:30:53 412 Ardmore RD Kensington E155
12 0025031046 11-Mar-25 08:57:08 611X Wilson WAY El Cerrito E155
13 0025031484 12-Mar-25 08:19:57 5000 Oakview AVE Kensington E155
14 0025031954 13-Mar-25 07:11:39 444 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
15 0025031997 13-Mar-25 09:23:48 444 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
16 0025032064 13-Mar-25 11:45:26 321 San Pablo AVE Richmond E155
17 0025032089 13-Mar-25 12:31:01 321 Manila AVE El Cerrito E155
18 0025032164 13-Mar-25 15:32:20 321 Sunset DR Kensington E155
19 0025032200 13-Mar-25 17:05:03 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
20 0025032994 15-Mar-25 14:28:13 321 Canon DR Kensington E155
21 0025033092 15-Mar-25 17:56:53 611 San Mateo Berkeley E155
22 0025033701 17-Mar-25 09:46:38 321 Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington E155
23 0025033834 17-Mar-25 14:13:17 611X Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E155
24 0025033888 17-Mar-25 16:17:38 733 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
25 0025033943 17-Mar-25 18:21:14 321 Yale AVE Kensington E155
26 0025034222 18-Mar-25 10:42:30 321 Leneve PL El Cerrito E155
27 0025034336 18-Mar-25 14:29:26 611R Grizzly Peak BLVD Orinda E155
28 0025034464 18-Mar-25 20:03:21 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
29 0025034896 19-Mar-25 19:03:00 611F Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155



E55 Responses 
March 2025

30 0025035214 20-Mar-25 15:07:39 111 San Joaquin ST Richmond E155
31 0025035286 20-Mar-25 18:09:08 611R I-80 E Richmond E155
32 0025035316 20-Mar-25 19:27:58 5000 Pomona AVE El Cerrito E155
33 0025035505 21-Mar-25 09:30:31 611 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
34 0025035610 21-Mar-25 13:11:52 321 Central Park DR Orinda E155
35 0025036076 22-Mar-25 14:34:46 321 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
36 0025036440 23-Mar-25 10:20:49 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
37 0025036498 23-Mar-25 13:03:49 611M E Wildcat Canyon RD Berkeley E155
38 0025037081 24-Mar-25 18:00:12 5000 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
39 0025037507 25-Mar-25 14:56:30 611R Grizzly Peak BLVD Orinda E155
40 0025037634 25-Mar-25 20:01:16 651 Leneve PL El Cerrito E155
41 0025037662 25-Mar-25 20:45:19 611F Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155
42 0025037893 26-Mar-25 12:54:38 321 Jessen CT Kensington E155
43 0025037912 26-Mar-25 13:48:32 321 San Carlos AVE El Cerrito E155
44 0025038041 26-Mar-25 18:08:40 412 Seaview DR El Cerrito E155
45 0025038823 28-Mar-25 14:38:47 611 Dimm WAY Richmond E155
46 0025039283 29-Mar-25 19:16:43 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E155
47 0025039693 30-Mar-25 19:32:54 611X King DR El Cerrito E155
48 0025040039 31-Mar-25 16:33:53 5000 San Carlos AVE El Cerrito E155



Kensington Incidents
March 2025

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0025027216 01-Mar-25 20:08:48 321 Willamette AVE Kensington E155
2 0025028769 05-Mar-25 17:20:06 321 Wellesley AVE Kensington E155
3 0025029143 06-Mar-25 15:19:29 321 Kensington CT Kensington E155
4 0025029757 08-Mar-25 02:32:56 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
5 0025029757 08-Mar-25 02:32:56 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
6 0025030265 09-Mar-25 09:53:41 321 Camelot CT Kensington E155
7 0025030390 09-Mar-25 16:30:53 412 Ardmore RD Kensington E155
8 0025031484 12-Mar-25 08:19:57 5000 Oakview AVE Kensington E155
9 0025031954 13-Mar-25 07:11:39 444 Arlington AVE Kensington E155

10 0025031997 13-Mar-25 09:23:48 444 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
11 0025032164 13-Mar-25 15:32:20 321 Sunset DR Kensington E155
12 0025032200 13-Mar-25 17:05:03 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
13 0025032994 15-Mar-25 14:28:13 321 Canon DR Kensington E155
14 0025033701 17-Mar-25 09:46:38 321 Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington E155
15 0025033888 17-Mar-25 16:17:38 733 Amherst AVE Kensington E151
16 0025033888 17-Mar-25 16:17:38 733 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
17 0025033943 17-Mar-25 18:21:14 321 Yale AVE Kensington E155
18 0025034247 18-Mar-25 11:10:56 321 Camelot CT Kensington E164
19 0025034464 18-Mar-25 20:03:21 321 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
20 0025035505 21-Mar-25 09:30:31 611 Highland BLVD Kensington E155
21 0025036076 22-Mar-25 14:34:46 321 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
22 0025036440 23-Mar-25 10:20:49 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
23 0025037081 24-Mar-25 18:00:12 5000 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
24 0025037893 26-Mar-25 12:54:38 321 Jessen CT Kensington E155


